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1 12-HOU 102 Harris W Loop Fwy / IH 610 Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Southwest Fwy / US 59 / IH 69 3.62 1,729,469 $166,357,915 1 1
2 12-HOU 102 Harris Eastex Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 SH 288 IH 10 3.05 1,687,219 $146,592,608 5 2
3 18-DAL 057 Dallas Woodall Rodgers Fwy / SS 366 US 75 N Beckley Ave 1.45 1,399,098 $52,174,747 2 3
4 12-HOU 102 Harris Southwest Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 W Loop Fwy / IH 610 South Fwy / SH 288 5.45 1,218,433 $178,336,322 6 5
5 12-HOU 102 Harris N Loop W Fwy / IH 610 North Fwy / IH 45 Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 6.22 1,057,990 $183,324,325 7 6
6 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 W Loop N Fwy / IH 610 North Fwy / IH 45 5.68 974,064 $154,015,258 10 7
7 12-HOU 102 Harris Gulf Fwy / IH 45 IH 10 / US 90 S Loop E Fwy / IH 610 7.89 941,563 $198,265,876 14 8
8 02-FTW 220 Tarrant North Fwy / IH 35W / US 287 SH 183 IH 30 3.37 930,206 $92,406,919 16 9
9 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 US 290 N / SS 69 Ben White Blvd / SH 71 7.93 913,926 $206,497,330 3 4
10 12-HOU 102 Harris IH 10 / US 90 North Fwy / IH 45 Eastex Fwy / US 59 1.58 878,354 $41,155,086 12 11
11 18-DAL 057 Dallas E R.L. Thornton Fwy / IH 30 / US 67 Jefferson Viaduct East Grande Ave / SH 78 3.91 865,010 $97,946,404 4
12 18-DAL 057 Dallas Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 John W. Carpenter / SH 183 Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 5.45 840,438 $126,784,687 11 12
13 18-DAL 057 Dallas US 75 Northwest Highway / SL 12 Woodall Rodgers Fwy / SS 366 5.11 826,908 $111,896,962 8
14 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 US 75 8.01 796,372 $172,949,502 13 14
15 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 N Eldridge Pkwy Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 3.28 716,068 $65,415,280 18 16
16 18-DAL 057 Dallas US 75 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 Northwest Highway / SL 12 4.10 691,133 $73,977,830 9
17 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 345 / US 75 / IH 45 US 75 S. M. Wright Fwy / US 175 2.38 651,142 $41,525,913 19 13
18 02-FTW 220 Tarrant Airport Fwy / SH 121 Airport Fwy / SH 183 NE Loop 820 / IH 820 5.31 628,372 $92,912,118 15
19 12-HOU 102 Harris North Fwy / IH 45 N Loop Fwy / IH 610 IH 10 / US 90 3.13 608,126 $51,015,303 22 17
20 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 Ben White Blvd / SH 71 Slaughter Ln 3.99 592,271 $70,175,852 23 24
21 12-HOU 102 Harris North Fwy / IH 45 Sam Houston Tollway N N Loop Fwy / IH 610 9.27 560,676 $142,885,967 25 22
22 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 Slaughter Ln SH 45 4.01 519,480 $62,494,577 27 26
23 18-DAL 057 Dallas E R.L. Thornton Fwy / IH 30 / US 67 East Grande Ave / SH 78 Buckner Blvd / SL 12 E 4.03 504,512 $58,355,450 17
24 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 W Loop N Fwy / IH 610 6.63 486,399 $87,054,743 26 21
25 12-HOU 102 Harris S Loop E Fwy / IH 610 South Fwy / SH 288 Gulf Fwy / IH 45 5.82 480,248 $78,387,600 34 37
26 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 20 IH 35W US 287 6.47 476,833 $85,417,127 21 100
27 12-HOU 102 Harris North Sam Houston Pkwy / SL 8 Tomball Pkwy / SH 249 Hardy Toll Rd 8.13 466,138 $106,920,376 95 104
28 02-FTW 220 Tarrant NE Loop 820 / IH 820 North Fwy / IH 35W Baker Blvd / SH 183 6.72 458,397 $89,264,443 20 18
29 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Grand Pkwy / SH 99 N Eldridge Pkwy 9.59 456,708 $124,997,945 28 34
30 18-DAL 043 Collin Sam Johnson Hwy / US 75 Exit Ramp for Legacy Dr. President George Bush Turnpike Toll Rd 

/ SH 190
5.02 448,641 $62,959,932 52

31 12-HOU 102 Harris North Sam Houston Pkwy E / SL 8 Hardy Toll Rd Old Humble Rd 5.87 443,699 $74,758,201 186 96
32 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 35E / US 77 President George Bush Turnpike Toll Rd / 

SH 190
Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 5.59 437,279 $70,042,426 37

33 18-DAL 057 Dallas US 75 President George Bush Turnpike Toll Rd / 
SH 190

Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 6.57 431,045 $78,324,347 24 29

34 12-HOU 102 Harris South Fwy / SH 288 Gulf Fwy / IH 45 S Loop W Fwy / IH 610 4.84 425,791 $58,826,788 35 28
35 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 US 75 Garland Ave / SH 78 6.93 418,107 $79,069,834 66 19
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36 12-HOU 102 Harris N Loop E Fwy / IH 610 North Fwy / IH 45 East Fwy / IH 10 8.16 414,071
37 18-DAL 057 Dallas Airport Fwy / SH 183 SH 360 SH 161 2.60 392,098 $28,141,630 31 42
38 02-FTW 220 Tarrant North Fwy / IH 35W / US 287 US 81 / US 287 NE Loop 820 / IH 820 3.22 386,981 $36,681,595 57
39 12-HOU 102 Harris Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 Southwest Fwy / IH 69 IH 10 8.60 372,487 $86,701,800 39 50
40 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 Garland Ave / SH 78 US 80 6.15 371,353 $60,938,654 49 31
41 02-FTW 220 Tarrant Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 E Loop 820 / IH 820 SH 360 8.78 359,933 $88,120,359 54 60
42 14-AUS 227 Travis MoPac Expy / SL 1 US 183 S Capital of Texas Hwy / SL 360 10.40 358,701 $96,327,064 56 40
43 15-SAT 015 Bexar PanAm Expy / IH 35 / IH 10 Staff Sergeant William J. Bordelon Fwy / 

IH 37 / US 281
Cleto Rodriguez Fwy / US 90 4.16 358,434 $42,485,375 43 38

44 15-SAT 015 Bexar N PanAm Expy / IH 35 Charles West Anderson Loop / SL 1604 
NE

Connally Loop NE / IH 410 4.97 354,461 $52,104,482 29 27

45 14-AUS 227 Travis US 290 / SH 71 RM 1826 S MoPac Expy / SL 1 3.93 348,419 $36,678,046 36 49
46 15-SAT 015 Bexar Culebra Rd / FM 471 Galm Rd Charles West Anderson Loop NW / SL 

1604
3.56 344,042 $32,454,627 32 36

47 12-HOU 102 Harris Southwest Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 W Sam Houston Pkwy S / SL 8 IH 610 7.84 340,894 $71,119,400 30 30
48 15-SAT 015 Bexar Connally Loop N / IH 410 McAllister Fwy / US 281 McDermott Fwy / IH 10 / US 87 4.62 325,942 $39,165,449 38 32
49 12-HOU 102 Harris South Fwy / SH 288 S Loop W Fwy / IH 610 Sam Houston Tollway S / SL 8 5.80 304,378 $47,549,471 46 76
50 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 Parmer Ln / FM 734 US 290 N / SS 69 6.44 293,957 $54,799,056 81 65
51 12-HOU 102 Harris Gulf Fwy / IH 45 S Loop E Fwy / IH 610 Sam Houston Tollway SE / SL 8 8.06 287,338 $61,287,410 45 46
52 18-DAL 061 Denton University Dr / US 380 US 377 Dallas North Tollway 10.86 274,476 $81,589,438 67 70
53 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 20 US 287 SH 360 9.02 274,351 $70,459,683 51 66
54 12-HOU 102 Harris E Loop Fwy / IH 610 East Fwy / IH 10 Gulf Fwy / IH 45 6.15 273,345 $53,336,655 69 53
55 12-HOU 102 Harris East Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Eastex Fwy / US 59 E Loop Fwy / IH 610 4.79 273,208 $39,034,192 68 45
56 15-SAT 015 Bexar Charles West Anderson Loop / SL 1604 

N
US 281 McDermott Fwy / IH 10 / US 87 8.09 272,224 $58,772,809 53 39

57 12-HOU 102 Harris W Loop S Fwy / IH 610 Southwest Fwy / US 59 / IH 69 South Fwy / SH 288 8.02 266,917 $56,846,553 33 23
58 18-DAL 057 Dallas Dallas North Tollway President George Bush Turnpike Toll Rd Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 6.19 264,929 $43,618,135 42 55
59 18-DAL 130 Kaufman US 80 Collins Rd / SH 352 Pinson Rd / FM 740 6.02 262,385 $45,909,154 40 78
60 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 35W IH 30 IH 20 5.49 259,032 $39,394,593 65 83
61 22-LRD 240 Webb Mines Rd / FM 1472 Pan American Blvd Bob Bullock Loop / SL 20 2.40 251,849 $21,048,771 63 25
62 18-DAL 057 Dallas Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W IH 35E SH 356 4.60 240,129 $30,556,541 91
63 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 35W Alliance Gateway / SH 170 US 81 / US 287 5.08 240,115 $33,697,803 477 35
64 15-SAT 015 Bexar Jose Lopez Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 S PanAm Expy / IH 35 / US 87 Staff Sergeant William J. Bordelon Fwy 

/ IH 37 / US 281
2.02 237,301 $13,639,609 58 57

65 14-AUS 246 Williamson IH 35 RM 1431 SH 45 / Louis Henna Blvd 5.53 235,285 $37,870,118 70 20
66 02-FTW 220 Tarrant SH 360 Airport Fwy / SH 183 Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 5.55 234,540 $34,616,896 79 99
67 12-HOU 102 Harris Eastex Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 IH 10 Little York Rd 7.11 234,126 $46,083,496 105 94
68 15-SAT 015 Bexar Connally Loop NW / IH 410 McDermott Fwy / IH 10 / US 87 Culebra Rd 6.30 228,761 $37,487,293 62 47

$99,622,063 55 33
31
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69 18-DAL 057 Dallas Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 S Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W Jefferson Viaduct 6.39 228,680 $41,112,098 224 68
70 02-FTW 220 Tarrant Airport Fwy / SH 183 SH 121 SH 360 3.67 224,340 $22,743,635 80 105
71 14-AUS 246 Williamson IH 35 SH 45 / Louis Henna Blvd Parmer Ln / FM 734 5.09 219,556 $33,199,146 185 244
72 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 20 SH 360 TX - 408 Spur 6.76 218,770 $41,175,391 107
73 15-SAT 095 Guadalupe IH 35 Natural Bridge Caverns Rd / FM 3009 Charles West Anderson Loop / SL 1604 

NE
4.07 216,720 $26,843,274 44 48

74 18-DAL 199 Rockwall IH 30 / US 67 President George Bush Hwy FM 3549 9.15 215,828 $60,791,980 60 80
75 18-DAL 057 Dallas Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 W Northwest Hwy / SL 12 N 3.20 215,774 $19,586,723 76 63
76 24-ELP 072 El Paso Montana Ave / US 180 / US 62 Global Reach Dr Joe Battle Blvd / SL 375 3.83 211,198 $20,270,656 1687 219
77 15-SAT 015 Bexar McDermott Fwy / IH 10 / US 87 Connally Loop N / IH 410 S PanAm Expy / IH 35 6.54 208,272 $36,583,468 163 106
78 12-HOU 102 Harris Westheimer Rd / FM 1093 Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 West Loop S / IH 610 6.01 206,394 $31,655,185 71 93
79 21-PHR 031 Cameron International Blvd / SH 4 IH 69E / US 83 / US 77 Boca Chica Blvd / SH 48 1.58 205,957 $8,724,330 109 138
80 18-DAL 057 Dallas Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W SH 356 IH 30 3.02 200,642 $17,914,812 88
81 12-HOU 102 Harris Grand Pkwy / SH 99 S Fry Rd Morton Ranch Rd 7.18 200,053 $38,680,284 61 79
82 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 20 TX - 408 Spur Marvin D. Love Fwy / US 67 4.27 198,869 $23,978,530 92
83 12-HOU 102 Harris Sam Houston Tollway NW / SL 8 Northwest Fwy / US 290 Tomball Pkwy / SH 249 6.34 196,596 $34,682,470 85 75
84 12-HOU 102 Harris Northwest Fwy / US 290 SH 6 Sam Houston Tollway NW / SL 8 4.74 194,424 $25,485,511 104 111
85 14-AUS 227 Travis US 183 N MoPac Expy / SL 1 IH 35 3.83 193,257 $19,565,044 106 98
86 12-HOU 102 Harris SH 6 Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Westpark Tollway 5.11 192,613 $25,773,716 64 84
87 02-FTW 220 Tarrant N Loop 820 / Jim Wright Fwy / IH 820 North Fwy / IH 35W Jacksboro Hwy / SH 199 6.82 186,470 $36,846,169 257 150
88 12-HOU 102 Harris Northwest Fwy / US 290 Sam Houston Tollway NW / SL 8 N Loop W Fwy / IH 610 8.30 186,030 $43,007,054 155 126
89 12-HOU 102 Harris Cypress Creek Pkwy / FM 1960 Tomball Pkwy / SH 249 North Fwy / IH 45 8.27 185,246 $40,791,076 59 74
90 12-HOU 170 Montgomery North Fwy / IH 45 Lake Front Cir Spring Cypress Rd / FM 2920 6.74 183,228 $35,540,732 137 86
91 18-DAL 057 Dallas SH 183 N Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 3.27 183,058 $17,266,992 86 54
92 02-FTW 220 Tarrant North Fwy / IH 35W / US 287 NE Loop 820 / IH 820 28th St / SH 183 3.16 177,842 $16,698,516 181
93 15-SAT 015 Bexar Potranco Rd / FM 1957 Talley Rd Raymond E. Stotzer Jr Fwy / SH 151 5.23 173,979 $24,771,367 72 108
94 12-HOU 102 Harris Eastex Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 Little York Rd Sam Houston Tollway NE / SL 8 5.25 172,181 $25,147,186 204 156
95 21-PHR 109 Hidalgo IH 2 US 281 SH 336 / 10th St 3.67 166,388 $16,245,324 41
96 12-HOU 102 Harris Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 Katy Fwy / IH 10 Northwest Fwy / US 290 6.38 166,097 $29,595,196 121 119
97 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 US 80 IH 20 6.74 164,269 $32,247,313 100 140
98 18-DAL 061 Denton SH 114 IH 35W Precinct Line Rd / FM 1938 6.25 163,430 $30,475,791 239 61
99 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 35E / US 77 / US 67 Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 Marvin D. Love Fwy / US 67 4.58 161,392 $20,615,907 312 62
100 12-HOU 102 Harris Westheimer Rd / FM 1093 SH 6 Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 5.19 157,791 $21,169,969 118 118



 2025 Texas 100 Most Congested Road Segments - Trucks

2025 
Rank 

TxDOT 
District County Road Name From To Segment 

Length

Annual Truck 
Delay per Mile 
(person-hours)

Annual Truck 
Congestion 

Cost ($)

2024 
Rank 

 2023 
Rank  

1 12-HOU 102 Harris Eastex Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 SH 288 IH 10 3.05 125,541 $28,484,842 4 1
2 02-FTW 220 Tarrant North Fwy / IH 35W / US 287 SH 183 IH 30 3.37 88,948 $22,344,217 9 6
3 12-HOU 102 Harris IH 10 / US 90 North Fwy / IH 45 Eastex Fwy / US 59 1.58 86,708 $10,248,001 3 5
4 18-DAL 057 Dallas E R.L. Thornton Fwy / IH 30 / US 67 Jefferson Viaduct East Grande Ave / SH 78 3.91 71,366 $21,087,759 2
5 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 US 290 N / SS 69 Ben White Blvd / SH 71 7.93 67,564 $40,243,425 1 3
6 12-HOU 102 Harris N Loop W Fwy / IH 610 North Fwy / IH 45 Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 6.22 67,143 $31,006,056 7 4
7 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 W Loop N Fwy / IH 610 North Fwy / IH 45 5.68 63,482 $26,642,805 5 7
8 12-HOU 102 Harris W Loop Fwy / IH 610 Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Southwest Fwy / US 59 / IH 69 3.62 62,835 $16,903,312 8 9
9 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 Ben White Blvd / SH 71 Slaughter Ln 3.99 57,834 $17,383,062 18 19
10 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 Slaughter Ln SH 45 4.01 56,383 $16,768,913 20 22
11 18-DAL 057 Dallas Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 John W. Carpenter / SH 183 Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 5.45 51,596 $20,797,302 6 10
12 12-HOU 102 Harris Southwest Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 W Loop Fwy / IH 610 South Fwy / SH 288 5.45 51,474 $20,849,371 17 13
13 22-LRD 240 Webb Mines Rd / FM 1472 Pan American Blvd Bob Bullock Loop / SL 20 2.40 50,296 $8,965,610 11 2
14 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 N Eldridge Pkwy Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 3.28 49,092 $11,818,309 22 20
15 02-FTW 220 Tarrant Airport Fwy / SH 121 Airport Fwy / SH 183 NE Loop 820 / IH 820 5.31 42,829 $16,703,545 10
16 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 US 75 8.01 42,321 $25,014,588 25 23
17 18-DAL 057 Dallas E R.L. Thornton Fwy / IH 30 / US 67 East Grande Ave / SH 78 Buckner Blvd / SL 12 E 4.03 41,251 $12,325,785 13
18 02-FTW 220 Tarrant North Fwy / IH 35W / US 287 US 81 / US 287 NE Loop 820 / IH 820 3.22 40,921 $9,568,344 30
19 12-HOU 102 Harris N Loop E Fwy / IH 610 North Fwy / IH 45 East Fwy / IH 10 8.16 40,893 $24,607,072 33 16
20 12-HOU 102 Harris E Loop Fwy / IH 610 East Fwy / IH 10 Gulf Fwy / IH 45 6.15 40,572 $18,297,930 26 15
21 02-FTW 220 Tarrant NE Loop 820 / IH 820 North Fwy / IH 35W Baker Blvd / SH 183 6.72 39,242 $19,682,602 14 17
22 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Grand Pkwy / SH 99 N Eldridge Pkwy 9.59 37,190 $26,164,388 24 33
23 12-HOU 102 Harris Gulf Fwy / IH 45 IH 10 / US 90 S Loop E Fwy / IH 610 7.89 36,670 $21,479,284 48 25
24 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 35E / US 77 President George Bush Turnpike Toll Rd / 

SH 190
Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 5.59 36,327 $15,020,976 27

25 15-SAT 015 Bexar N PanAm Expy / IH 35 Charles West Anderson Loop / SL 1604 
NE

Connally Loop NE / IH 410 4.97 35,927 $13,193,227 15 30

26 12-HOU 102 Harris North Sam Houston Pkwy E / SL 8 Hardy Toll Rd Old Humble Rd 5.87 35,701 $15,467,287 116 79
27 12-HOU 102 Harris North Fwy / IH 45 Sam Houston Tollway N N Loop Fwy / IH 610 9.27 34,204 $23,353,856 32 31
28 12-HOU 102 Harris North Sam Houston Pkwy / SL 8 Tomball Pkwy / SH 249 Hardy Toll Rd 8.13 33,475 $20,011,952 71 85
29 12-HOU 102 Harris South Fwy / SH 288 Gulf Fwy / IH 45 S Loop W Fwy / IH 610 4.84 33,404 $11,948,245 23 26
30 18-DAL 057 Dallas US 75 Northwest Highway / SL 12 Woodall Rodgers Fwy / SS 366 5.11 32,898 $12,375,146 21
31 12-HOU 102 Harris S Loop E Fwy / IH 610 South Fwy / SH 288 Gulf Fwy / IH 45 5.82 32,686 $14,054,578 43 40
32 18-DAL 043 Collin Sam Johnson Hwy / US 75 Exit Ramp for Legacy Dr. President George Bush Turnpike Toll Rd 

/ SH 190
5.02 32,384 $11,905,725 40

33 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 20 IH 35W US 287 6.47 29,694 $14,228,519 19 80
34 12-HOU 102 Harris East Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Eastex Fwy / US 59 E Loop Fwy / IH 610 4.79 29,054 $10,240,655 35 24
35 18-DAL 057 Dallas US 75 President George Bush Turnpike Toll Rd / 

 
Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 6.57 28,445 $13,643,881 29 37
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36 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 345 / US 75 / IH 45 US 75 S. M. Wright Fwy / US 175 2.38 28,051 $4,965,774 31 18
37 15-SAT 015 Bexar PanAm Expy / IH 35 / IH 10 Staff Sergeant William J. Bordelon Fwy / 

IH 37 / US 281
Cleto Rodriguez Fwy / US 90 4.16 27,562 $8,506,755 46 48

38 18-DAL 199 Rockwall IH 30 / US 67 President George Bush Hwy FM 3549 9.15 27,512 $18,517,677 28 34
39 12-HOU 102 Harris Katy Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 W Loop N Fwy / IH 610 6.63 27,216 $13,032,499 38 38
40 22-LRD 240 Webb Bob Bullock Loop / SL 20 US – Mexico Border IH 35 / US 83 2.77 27,026 $5,597,669 37 12
41 12-HOU 102 Harris North Fwy / IH 45 N Loop Fwy / IH 610 IH 10 / US 90 3.13 26,798 $6,173,562 55 39
42 15-SAT 095 Guadalupe IH 35 Natural Bridge Caverns Rd / FM 3009 Charles West Anderson Loop / SL 1604 

NE
4.07 26,437 $7,900,135 16 28

43 14-AUS 227 Travis IH 35 Parmer Ln / FM 734 US 290 N / SS 69 6.44 26,191 $12,438,137 54 56
44 18-DAL 057 Dallas Airport Fwy / SH 183 SH 360 SH 161 2.60 25,158 $4,778,923 42 49
45 02-FTW 220 Tarrant Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 E Loop 820 / IH 820 SH 360 8.78 24,908 $16,044,321 61 65
46 18-DAL 057 Dallas Woodall Rodgers Fwy / SS 366 US 75 N Beckley Ave 1.45 23,993 $2,588,864 41 61
47 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 20 Marvin D. Love Fwy / US 67 S Central Expy / SH 310 9.46 23,675 $16,186,315 52 36
48 18-DAL 057 Dallas US 75 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 Northwest Highway / SL 12 4.10 23,379 $7,012,547 34
49 14-AUS 246 Williamson IH 35 SH 45 / Louis Henna Blvd Parmer Ln / FM 734 5.09 23,374 $8,771,351 98 175
50 18-DAL 130 Kaufman US 80 Collins Rd / SH 352 Pinson Rd / FM 740 6.02 23,298 $10,345,411 36 60
51 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 US 75 Garland Ave / SH 78 6.93 23,275 $11,818,475 63 21
52 14-AUS 246 Williamson IH 35 RM 1431 SH 45 / Louis Henna Blvd 5.53 22,753 $9,168,654 50 11
53 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 20 US 287 SH 360 9.02 21,903 $14,562,119 49 59
54 18-DAL 057 Dallas Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W SH 356 IH 30 3.02 20,817 $4,601,229 59
55 22-LRD 240 Webb Mines Rd / FM 1472 Las Tiendas Rd / FM 3338 Pan American Blvd 2.87 20,293 $4,399,586 56 44
56 02-FTW 220 Tarrant North Fwy / IH 35W / US 287 NE Loop 820 / IH 820 28th St / SH 183 3.16 20,283 $4,609,771 79
57 18-DAL 057 Dallas Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 W Northwest Hwy / SL 12 N 3.20 19,388 $4,415,714 51 51
58 12-HOU 102 Harris Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 Southwest Fwy / IH 69 IH 10 8.60 19,337 $12,140,962 47 54
59 15-SAT 015 Bexar Jose Lopez Fwy / IH 10 / US 90 S PanAm Expy / IH 35 / US 87 Staff Sergeant William J. Bordelon Fwy 

/ IH 37 / US 281
2.02 19,176 $2,837,687 57 53

60 10-TYL 212 Smith Southeast Loop 323 E 5th St / SH 64 S Broadway Ave / Us 69 3.45 18,902 $4,998,149 66 50
61 15-SAT 015 Bexar Connally Loop NE / IH 410 N PanAm Expy / IH 35 Rigsby Ave / US 87 5.58 17,638 $7,255,656 105 69
62 02-FTW 220 Tarrant N Loop 820 / Jim Wright Fwy / IH 820 North Fwy / IH 35W Jacksboro Hwy / SH 199 6.82 17,249 $8,589,104 113 83
63 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 35W IH 30 IH 20 5.49 17,223 $6,905,349 67 73
64 12-HOU 170 Montgomery North Fwy / IH 45 Lake Front Cir Spring Cypress Rd / FM 2920 6.74 17,004 $8,268,375 89 58
65 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 Garland Ave / SH 78 US 80 6.15 16,627 $7,542,734 39 29
66 18-DAL 061 Denton SH 114 IH 35W Precinct Line Rd / FM 1938 6.25 16,367 $7,662,621 88 32
67 18-DAL 057 Dallas Tom Landry Fwy / IH 30 S Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W Jefferson Viaduct 6.39 16,105 $7,588,419 132 68
68 18-DAL 057 Dallas Lyndon B. Johnson Fwy / IH 635 US 80 IH 20 6.74 16,001 $7,866,154 68 103
69 18-DAL 057 Dallas SH 183 N Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 3.27 15,951 $3,807,296 80 64
70 18-DAL 057 Dallas Stemmons Fwy / IH 35E / US 77 W Northwest Hwy / SL 12 N John W. Carpenter / SH 183 3.70 15,924 $4,274,202 45 46
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71 12-HOU 102 Harris Eastex Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 IH 10 Little York Rd 7.11 15,876 $8,156,777 92 74
72 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 20 TX - 408 Spur Marvin D. Love Fwy / US 67 4.27 15,687 $4,892,015 73
73 18-DAL 057 Dallas Walton Walker Blvd / SL 12 W IH 35E SH 356 4.60 15,631 $5,213,626 64
74 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 20 SH 360 TX - 408 Spur 6.76 15,561 $7,629,679 111
75 12-HOU 170 Montgomery SH 105 N Loop 336 E FM 1484 4.54 14,780 $5,002,942 84 205
76 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 35W Alliance Gateway / SH 170 US 81 / US 287 5.08 14,750 $5,495,576 162 14
77 02-FTW 220 Tarrant Airport Fwy / SH 183 SH 121 SH 360 3.67 14,739 $3,940,632 86 113
78 12-HOU 102 Harris South Fwy / SH 288 S Loop W Fwy / IH 610 Sam Houston Tollway S / SL 8 5.80 14,552 $6,182,831 44 98
79 12-HOU 102 Harris Southwest Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 W Sam Houston Pkwy S / SL 8 IH 610 7.84 14,406 $8,301,468 53 52
80 12-HOU 102 Harris E Sam Houston Pkwy / SL 8 Crosby Fwy / US 90 Jacintoport Blvd 5.80 14,319 $6,113,245 208 135
81 24-ELP 072 El Paso CanAm Hwy / IH 10 / US 85 / US 180 Antonio St / FM 1905 Woodrow Bean Transmountain Rd / SL 

375
6.14 14,124 $6,492,352 69 998

82 14-AUS 227 Travis US 290 / SH 71 RM 1826 S MoPac Expy / SL 1 3.93 13,477 $3,895,074 62 84
83 15-SAT 015 Bexar N PanAm Expy / IH 35 Connally Loop NE / IH 410 Connally Loop E / IH 410 3.19 13,451 $3,116,316 76 27
84 18-DAL 061 Denton University Dr / US 380 US 377 Dallas North Tollway 10.86 13,337 $10,777,789 93 87
85 12-HOU 102 Harris Northwest Fwy / US 290 Sam Houston Tollway NW / SL 8 N Loop W Fwy / IH 610 8.30 13,185 $7,925,835 125 107
86 12-HOU 102 Harris Sam Houston Tollway NW / SL 8 Northwest Fwy / US 290 Tomball Pkwy / SH 249 6.34 13,156 $6,104,811 83 72
87 20-BMT 124 Jefferson East Fwy / IH 10 College St / US 90 Walden Rd 2.55 12,893 $2,399,889 75 233
88 18-DAL 061 Denton SL 288 E University Dr / US 380 IH 35E / US 77 (Lillian Miller Pkwy) 3.70 12,706 $3,532,415 87 89
89 12-HOU 102 Harris Eastex Fwy / IH 69 / US 59 Little York Rd Sam Houston Tollway NE / SL 8 5.25 12,673 $4,789,664 134 120
90 02-FTW 220 Tarrant Northwest Hwy / SH 114 Precinct Line Rd / FM 1938 SH 121 7.87 12,588 $7,203,548 279 531
91 12-HOU 102 Harris Northwest Fwy / US 290 SH 6 Sam Houston Tollway NW / SL 8 4.74 12,528 $4,350,215 108 117
92 14-AUS 246 Williamson W Parmer Ln / FM 734 E Whitestone Blvd / RM 1431 SH 45 4.34 12,346 $4,022,012 85 260
93 12-HOU 102 Harris Sam Houston Tollway W / SL 8 Katy Fwy / IH 10 Northwest Fwy / US 290 6.38 12,210 $5,641,692 95 93
94 18-DAL 057 Dallas IH 30 / US 67 Buckner Blvd / SL 12 E President George Bush Hwy 8.53 12,118 $7,522,756 60 57
95 22-LRD 240 Webb Bob Bullock Loop / SL 20 E Del Mar Blvd Jacaman Rd 2.00 11,988 $1,845,835 144 105
96 12-HOU 102 Harris East Fwy / IH 10 E Sam Houston Pkwy / SL 8 SS 330 6.14 11,884 $5,229,463 131 119
97 02-FTW 220 Tarrant IH 35W IH 20 NE Wilshire Blvd / SH 174 7.85 11,824 $6,776,936 102 78
98 12-HOU 102 Harris Gulf Fwy / IH 45 S Loop E Fwy / IH 610 Sam Houston Tollway SE / SL 8 8.06 11,548 $6,807,610 82 91
99 12-HOU 170 Montgomery North Fwy / IH 45 FM 1488 Lake Front Cir 4.59 11,404 $3,756,460 180 168
100 24-ELP 072 El Paso Gateway Blvd / IH 10 Hawkins Blvd Lee Trevino Dr 3.78 11,367 $3,089,023 90 100
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